
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008846-2022 

Contract

Global Supply chain data to 4th tier

Department for International Trade

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008846

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032929  

Published 1 April 2022, 2:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for International Trade

Old Admiralty Building

London

SW1A 2BL

Email

commercialddat@trade.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008846-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008846-2022
mailto:commercialddat@trade.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-trade

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Global Supply chain data to 4th tier

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72300000 - Data services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Supply chain relationships data that is created from combining >100,000 sources of data ,
providing 6 risk metrics for companies and 6 risk dimensions (financial, ESG, operational,
restrictions, geopolitical, and cyber). Mapping of supply chains of interest to the pilot both
upstream and downstream to 4th tier using multi-tier, multi-factor risk monitoring
methodology.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-international-trade


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £148,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply chain relationships data that is created from combining >100,000 sources of data ,
including Panjiva shipping data, other commercial and open datasets, and unstructured data
using NLP techniques. 6 risk metrics for companies and 6 risk dimensions (financial, ESG,
operational, restrictions, geopolitical, and cyber). Mapping of supply chains of interest to the
pilot both upstream and downstream to 4th tier using multi-tier, multi-factor risk monitoring
methodology which reveals sub-tiers of suppliers that are connected but would otherwise be
completely invisible. This provides a map of the entire supplier network that instantly looks
beyond known third party suppliers and tracks every relationship for every business that is
connected to the entity of choice. Continuous Risk monitoring through an automated
process of assessing suppliers across key product categories for full spectrum risk data in
real time and providing real-time alerts – flagging disruptive events that will impact key
suppliers and / or key product categories.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

After extensive market engagement only five data suppliers had relevant detailed company,
product, risk and geolocation data. All of these have been acquired for testing in this short-
term pilot. Interos provides supply chain relationships data that is created from combining
>100,000 sources of data , including Panjiva shipping data, other commercial and open
datasets, and unstructured data using NLP techniques. They provide 6 risk metrics for
companies and 6 risk dimensions (financial, ESG, operational, restrictions, geopolitical, and
cyber). Their platform/environment cleans, processes and structures the data. Interos will
map supply chains of interest to the pilot both upstream and downstream to 4th tier using
multi-tier, multi-factor risk monitoring methodology which reveals sub-tiers of suppliers that
are connected but would otherwise be completely invisible. This provides a map of the entire
supplier network that instantly looks beyond known third party suppliers and tracks every
relationship for every business that is connected to the entity of choice. Risk monitoring is
continuous through an automated process of assessing suppliers across key product
categories for full spectrum risk data in real time and providing real-time alerts – flagging
disruptive events that will impact key suppliers and / or key product categories.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CR1720

Title



Page 5 to 6

Supply chain data to 4th tier

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Interos Inc.

4040 Fairfax Dr. Suite 800

Arlington

VA 22203

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £148,500



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for International Trade

Old Admiralty Building

London

SW1A 2BL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T10:28:23+0100
	TCPDF




